



DIRECT DIAL: (859) 231-3017 DIRECT FAX: (859) 258-3517 gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com

> 2000 PNC PLAZA 500 WEST JEFFERSON STREET LOUISVILLE, KY 40202-2828 MAIN: (502) 333-6000 FAX: (502) 333-6099

March 21, 2019

Ms. Gwen R. Pinson, Esq. Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re: Electronic Investigation Into Excessive Water Loss By Kentucky's Jurisdictional

Water Utilities

Case No. 2019-00041

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matter is the original of Estill County Water District No. 1's Response to the Commission's Order of March 12, 2019.

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, I certify that this document is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in electronic medium; that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Public Service Commission this afternoon; that there are currently no parties that the Public Service Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that on or before March 25, 2019 Estill District's Response in paper medium will be delivered to the Public Service Commission.

Very truly yours,

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

Gerald Wuetcher

GEW Enclosure 121180.163223/7904847.1